03-0	6-2000
Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Alexander Technologies, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Iowa  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Lexstar Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:
Other	representative designation is attached:  Yes Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: February 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,753,682  tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:G. Brian Pingel  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3737 Woodland Ave, #437	8. Deposit account number:
West Des Moines IA 50266 City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  G. Brian Pingel  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Gommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
03 ECOOPER 00000150 1753662	

01 FC:4521

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0435** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALEXANDER TECHNOLGOIES, INC., an lowa corporation, having its principal offices at 1511 S. Garfield Place, Mason City, Iowa 50401, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

T<u>rademark</u>

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

SMART CHARGER

1,753,682

Feb. 23, 1993

WHEREAS, Lexistar Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 1938 University Lane, Lisle, Illinois 60532, is desirous of acquiring said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Alexander Technologies, Inc. hereby assigns to Lexstar Technologies, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the above listed registration thereof.

ALEXANDER TECHNOLGOIES, INC.

Title:

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0436

STATE OF <u>I//wis</u> )
COUNTY OF <u>Del Page</u> )

On this  $20^{7h}$  day of February, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of lowa, personally appeared 20 HN CASEY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his voluntary act and deed.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Linda L. Alvey
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 12/05/2006

Notary Public in and for said State.

Assignment Reg. TM - Lexitar Technologies

**RECORDED: 03/04/2003** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0437